
Location wise Southern region state-wise installed capacity as on 31/01/2026

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Andhra Pradesh

1 STATE SECTOR 6610.00 235.40 0.00 6845.40 0.001610.00 476.89 8932.290.00

2 PVT SECTOR 5280.00 1504.00 36.80 6820.80 0.001680.00 11100.74 19601.540.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0.000.00 532.06 2532.060.00

Total of Andhra Pradesh 13890.00 1739.40 36.80 15666.20 0.003290.00 12109.69 31065.890.00

Karnataka

4 STATE SECTOR 5020.00 370.05 0.00 5390.05 0.003689.20 436.59 9515.840.00

5 PVT SECTOR 2060.00 0.00 25.20 2085.20 0.000.00 21372.83 23458.030.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 2400.00 0.00 0.00 2400.00 880.000.00 640.00 3920.000.00

Total of Karnataka 9480.00 370.05 25.20 9875.25 880.003689.20 22449.42 36893.870.00

Kerala

7 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 159.96 159.96 0.002008.15 216.91 2385.020.00

8 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 2071.89 2071.890.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 359.58 0.00 359.58 0.000.00 142.00 501.580.00

Total of Kerala 0.00 359.58 159.96 519.54 0.002008.15 2430.80 4958.490.00

Lakshadweep

10 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 0.00 26.830.00

11 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 6.57 6.570.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 6.57 33.400.00

Puducherry

13 STATE SECTOR 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 0.00 32.500.00

14 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 77.61 77.610.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Puducherry 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 77.61 110.110.00

Tamil Nadu

16 STATE SECTOR 5120.00 514.08 0.00 5634.08 0.002203.20 275.15 8112.430.00

17 PVT SECTOR 3702.50 330.50 211.70 4494.70 0.000.00 24379.44 28874.14250.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 2500.00 0.00 0.00 5890.00 2440.000.00 380.56 8710.563390.00

Total of Tamil Nadu 11322.50 844.58 211.70 16018.78 2440.002203.20 25035.15 45697.133640.00

Telangana

19 STATE SECTOR 7642.50 0.00 0.00 7642.50 0.002405.60 51.81 10099.910.00

20 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 5342.73 5342.730.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 4200.00 0.00 0.00 4200.00 0.000.00 110.00 4310.000.00

Total of Telangana 11842.50 0.00 0.00 11842.50 0.002405.60 5504.54 19752.640.00

Southern

22 STATE SECTOR 24392.50 1152.03 186.79 25731.32 0.0011916.15 1457.35 39104.820.00

23 PVT SECTOR 11042.50 1834.50 273.70 13400.70 0.001680.00 64351.81 79432.51250.00

24 CENTRAL SECTOR 11100.00 359.58 0.00 14849.58 3320.000.00 1804.62 19974.203390.00

Total of Southern 46535.00 3346.11 460.49 53981.60 3320.0013596.15 67613.78 138511.533640.00
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